
·' 
. ··: ' ·- ,-.r, 

I I J\..,1 

8e11South Telccommunoclloon-&.-ln-c--BS0-2-24-7-79-8·---.-·..;.;·.._, -5-f~ 4~ f 3 

I~ S0u't• Mon.ne S:ro·Cl 

aha~s~e f lor.ca 32301·1~56 

November 5. 1998 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 

Fex 8SO i24 5013 

Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallaha~see. Florida 32399 

''''J . ' 
...... ~. h .u 

e 
@BELLSOUTH 

A M Lombardo 
p, '-' , I • I , t 

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Resale Agreement Negotiated hy BellSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. ("BeliSouth") and Federal Transtel, Inc. pursuant to Sections 251 and 
252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Pursuant m section 252(e) of the Telecommunicatiom Act of 1996, Bt:IISouth and f·cdc:ral 
Transtel, Inc. are submitting to the Florida Public Service Commission their amendment to their 
negotiated agreement for the purchase of BellSouth's telecommunications scrvkcs for the 
purpose of resale to end users by Federal Transtel, Inc. The original agreement was approved 
at the November 3, 1998 Agenda in Docket 981047-TP. 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act. the Commission is charged with approving or 
rejecting the amendment to the negotiated agreement between BeiiSouth and f'edcral Transtel. 
Inc. within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may only reject 
such an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the a~· ~c.:tnent discriminates 
against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement or tr rnplementation of the 
agreement or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the public mterest, convenience 
and necessity. Both parties aver that neither of these reasons exist as to the agreement they have 
negotiated and therefore, are very hopeful that the Commission shall approve their amendment. 

Very truly yours, 

Regula ory Vice Pre~nt 

:" ~~ fVFD f.. r It [ 0 

-
uo I 2 4 7 8 t10V -5 ~ 

a 



A~1FNDMENT TO 
RESA E AGREEMENT OE f\\'E£· '\ 

BELLSOL'T ~ TELECOMMUNIC ATIO\;S, INC 
AND FEDERAL TRAI\~TEL. INC 

DATED AUGUST ". I 008 

Pursuant 10 this Agreemenl (the "Amcndnrcnt"). Uci!South Tclc ommunrcatlons. Inc 
("HdiSouth") and Federal TransTcl. Inc ("FTT") hereinafter referred to collectively 1~ the 
" Panics" hereby agree to amend that cenain Resale Agreement between the Pan r . ., dated Aur::ust 
5. I 008 ("Resale Agreement") 

NOW THEREFORE. in c.:onsidcratHHl of the mutual pro\rsrons contained herein and other 
good ,,nd valuahlc consideration. the receipt and suflic.:rency nf whrch arc herch\ acknowledged. 
the Panics hereby covenant and agree as follows 

Exhihrt B of the Resale Agreement rs hcrcb~ deleted rn its cntrrd 1 and repid~o:ed 

\\ith a llC\~ Exh:hrt A. with a September 1<'. 199X Vcrsrnn d.ttcd anachcd hcrel<' "" Att<tchrncnt 

2 The Panies agree that all of the Clthcr provisrons of the Resale t ~reemcnt . da''-' 
August <i. I 908 shall remain in full force and effect 

4 The Parties further agree that either or both of the Panics is autlorized to submr1 
tillS Amendment to the appropriate regulatory agency having jurisdiction over the subject matter 
of'thi'> ,\mendrncnt. for appmval subject to Section 2'i2(c) of the feder .tl Tclecor munrcatrons Act 
of l996 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Parties hereto have caused thrs A ·1endment to be 
executed by their respective duly authorized representatives o 

By By 
J. Patrick Herold 

DATE DATE 9/28/98 



ATTACHMENT I 

EXHIBIT B 

T)pt or AL fl (,A 

"' Sen lee Re~alc:'' D1!M:ount"1 Rc-.11c'1 01\UIIlllf' lk\.tlc I (),,, \IUIII I Rc'••lc 1 Da....:uunl 1 Rc ... llc' 
I Gram.ll.alhcrcd Ser.1ccs Yes Yc, Ye' 'f C\ Yc' ',., ) C\ Yc, Ye\ 
:! Con1ra..:1 Scr. "c AIT1Ingemcnts Yes Yc<o Yc .. Ye, Ye' ',., ) C\ ...... Yes 
l Promu11on' · > 90 D.J)'S <'ole:!) Ye, Yc' Yes 'f C\ Ye' YC'\ 'C'\ 'I ... , Yes 
-l Promu1uan' · < 90 Day~ISotc 21 Ye~ No Yc' 1\n Ye~ ,,I ('1.(1 r-;,, 't ~ 

5 Lafclanc Lmk Lp Str.1cc~ Yes Yes Ye' Ye' Ye~ Yc, 1\(1 ... 0 Yes 
6 91 I E91 I Serv.ces tS« "otc Bl Ye~ Ye• Yes 't'e' Yc' ) C\ y~, ) C\ "-u 
7 I' I I Scr. aces (Sec No<~ 8) Ye~ Yc~ Ye' Yc, Yt:s Yc, '" ...... "" X Ad Walch"" S\c (Sec l\olc7) Ye~ No Yc\ Nn Yc' , ,, ) C\ ll,u 'f e' 
9 \tcmnr.Cali11 Serv1cc Yc<o 1-.o Yc' ,,, Yc~ '" y C\ ...... 'I C\ 
10 \ltlhalc Scr.u:cs Yc, No 'f C\ ~ .. Yc, ..... , ... , '" 'I ,., 
II F cdcr.tl Suh,cnt>cr Lmc ChJrgc' Yc~ No 'f C\ "" \c, ,,, 

'C\ ...... 'I 0.:\ 

1:! '••n·Rco;urnng ChMJll"' Yc' Yes Yc' 'f C\ 'f C\ 'I ... , ' ... , 'f C\ ) C\ 

Type of I\ IS NC ~(' T'l, 
Sen lee RcGJic" D1'\Coun1'.1 Rc~lc'1 D1-..:uunl'' Rc~lc'1 [)l,o;tlUnl ' R, ... .~lc·' Da...:<>Un!'' 

I GrJndl.uho.:rcd Scr.acc~ Yes Yc~ Yes 'f C\ Yc' ) e' Yc' 'f C\ 

2 Con1rac1 Scr.acc Arr:~ngcmcnts No1e 5 NoteS Yc' Yc' 'l'\ 
,..., Yc, \ C\ 

J Promollt>n\ ·.,. 90 Da~s (Nolc 2) Yc' Yes Ye' Yc, Yn Yc, \ C\ 1\nlc \ 
-l Prnmn111>n\ · · 90 Da)'~ (Note 2) Yes No Yes No Ye\ ~-. .. "'" 1\o 
5 Lafclanc Lank Up Strv1ces Yes Yes Yes Ye\ Ye, Yc' Yc' 'Ole 4 
6 911 ,E911 Scrv1ces (S« Nolc 8) Ye, Yes Yes Yc, Yc• ''" 

y,., Yc' 
7 'II Ser.aces tS« N01c 8) No No No "0 Ye\ Yc' 'C\ Yc' 
R AdW:llch"' S'c (Sec No1e 7) Yes No Yc< Nt> Yc< No Yc, "" IJ \1cmoi'}Call~ Scr.1ce Yes No Yes "'o Ye~ 1\n Yc' "" 10 \1obllc 5er.aces Yes No Yes So y~ '0 'It:\ '" I I Federal Sub~cnbcr Lmc Charges Yes No Ye~ !'.o Yc, 1\o 'l'\ ~(\ 

12 Non-Recumng Charges Yes Yes Ye~ Yc\ Ye\ Yc' ) C\ "" 
\pplicable '1/ot~: 

Grandfathered urvlrn can be resold only to exl\llng su~nbcr.uf the ~randfalhercd \Cr. ace 
:! Where avu1lable for resale, promotions w1ll be made ovuolablc nnly 10 end u'crs "hn \\lluld h.1' c 4U•IItficd tnr 

1hc promllltt>n had 11 been prO\ 1ded by Dci1Sou1h d1rcctly 
In Tcnnc"ce. lnng·tc:nn promotion• (offered for more than nmc1y (90) d..t}'l may be obramed Blt>nc nf1hc h•ll""'"~ r.olc\ 

(a) 1hc sUited 1anflrote, less the "hol~le d1scount, 

I. A 
Da-counl'1 

Yc, 

Yc, 

Ye' 

'II 
Yc, 

'" 
'" 
'" ..... .. 
'" .... .. 
'f C\ 

(b) the promotional rate (the promotional rate offered by BeiiSourh "111 no1 be do\counled fun her by 1hc "holc,alc d"cnunr r.Hc) 
4 Lifeline/Link Up serv1ces may be qffered only to those subscnbers "ho mccl I he en lena 1ha1 Bc:liSoulh currcnll) .appiac\ to ~uh\crohcr\ 

f\;allonal Exchange Camers Assoc:1ation antc:rstatc: toll scnlcmc:nt pool JUS! M Oei1Sou1h does toda) fhc m:u1mum rJic thJI 
Rescllcr may charge: for L1felme Scrv1cc shall be capped at the Oat retalll'lllc oflcrcd h) BdiSoulh 

5 In MISSISStpp1, all Contralt Service Arrangemtflll entered mto by Bc:IISouth or tcnnmaltng atler the: cflccll\c dJic nt 1hc 
Comm1~~1on Order (3/10197) will be subJeCt to resale without the wholc~lc drscounl All ('SA\ "hach .src an 
place as of the e1Tect1ve date of the Comm1SStOO order (311 0197) wrll not be eiagablc: for r~ole 

6 Some of BciiSourh's local exchange and toll telecommunications scrv1ccs are not ava1luble an cenarn l'Cnlral uflict:\ und orcas 
7 Ad\\ JlchSM Sef\ICC 1~ tanffed IS BciiSouth• AIN Vonual Number Call Dctaol Serv1ce 
8 E~clus1nrh for Nll/911/E911 are also apphcable to equ1pment associated ""h the scrvacc 

v~..-..oon Sepl~m~r 16. 1998 

! 
I 

I 

! 

I 
I 



BtiiSolldl TtiiC-IIC--.IIC. 850 224·7798 
Su•re 400 Fu 850 224 5073 
l~ Scu:r. ~Jo~roe S:rttt 
•a •. a~assu Flor ~• 31.Jl1 ·1!156 

November 5. 1998 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

e 
@BELLSOUTH 

l M. Lo-.llanlo 
Pe;u •~o"' / , ~ P·u Ct•• 

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Resale Agreement Negotiated by BeliSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Federal Transtel, Inc. pursuant to Sections 251 and 
252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996. BellSouth and Federal 
Transtel Inc. are submitting to the Aorida Public Service Commission their amendment to their 
negotiated agreement for the purchase of BellSouth's telecommunications services for the 
purpose of resale to end users by Federal Transtel, Inc. The original agreement was approved 
at the November 3, 1998 Agenda in Docket 981047-TP. 

Pursuant to section 252(e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approvi.tg or 
reJecting the amendment to the negotiated agreement between BeliSouth and Federal Transtel, 
Inc. within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may only reject 
such an agreement if it fuxts that the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates 
against a telecommunications carrier not a pany to the agreement or the implementation of the 
agreement or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the public interc-st, convenience 
and necessity. Both parties aver that neither of these reasons exist as to the agreement they tuve 
negotiated and therefore, are very hopeful that the Commission shall approve their amendment. 

Very truly yours, 

Regula ory Vice Pre~nt 

.(~"''•,~:,,. 



I 
A\.1ENDMF.NT TO 

RESALE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMVNIC A TIONS. fNC 

AND FEDERAL TRANSTEL. INC 
DATED AUGUST ~. 1998 

Pursuanl 10 1h1s Agreemen1 (1he "Amendmen!''). BeiiSoulh Telecomrnuntcallons. Inc 
("BeiiSouth") and Federal TransTel. Inc ("FTT") heretnafter referred to colleclively as the 
"Panies" hereby agree to amend that cenain Resale Agreement between the Pan1es dated August 
S. I 998 ("Resale A.greement") 

NOW THEREFORE. 1n consideratiOn of the mutual provis1ons conlatned herem and other 

good and valuahle cons1derat1on the rece1pt and suffic1ency of wh1~h are hereby .1c kno~ledged. 

tl.~ Pan1es hereby c01.enant and agree a-. follo~s 

Exh1h11 B of the Resale Agreemc •• t 1s hereby deleted tn 11s enllret-. and ~eplaced 
\\dth a new Exhih11 A. wi1h a Sep1ember 16. I 998 Vers1on dated. auached hcrcll' a~ Allachment 

I 

2 The Panies agree that all of the other pro1.1S1ons of the Resale Agreement dated 

August S. 1998 shall remain in full force and effect 

4 The Panies funher agree that either 0r both of the Pan1es 1s au thonzed to subm1t 
th1s Amendment to the appropriate regulatory agency havtng Junsdict1on over the subJeCt matter 
of this Amendment. for approval subject to Section 252( e) of the federal Telecommuntca11ons Act 

ofl996 

lN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Panies here1o have caused th1s Amendment to be 
executed by their respective duly authonzed representatives o 

By By 
J. Patrick Herold 

DATE. __ <j~J..~ari ......... l 4-1)9 ....... 1 __ _ DATE 9/28/98 

-



I 

ATTACHMENT I 

EXHIBIT 8 

T)'~of Al Fl CA h.\ 
Strvke Rcsah:" D1scount" Rnalc" Dl\l:t>unf' Rc:,Jic:.' DI\I:Ount~ Rc:•.slc' DI'><:IIUOt I 

I Grandlo~thered Sefv1ccs Yes Yes Yc' Ye' Ye\ 't C\ \ C\ Yes 
2 Contract Ser.1ce Arranacments Yes Yes Ye~ 't C) Ye~ YC1 't C\ ' " ~ Promotions-> 90 O.y'l (Note 2) Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye~o Ye\ \ e\ 'I e\ 
J Promot1ons- < 90 DayS( Note 2) Yes No Y~ 1\.o Yes 'o ... (I ...... 
5 L1fcllne•L1nk Up Serv1cc) Yes Yes Yes Yc:, Yes Yc' '" ' " 6 911 E91 I Serv1ccs cS« "'ote 81 Yes Yes Yes ) C) Yes \ C\ Yc• Yes 
7 ' I I Sen. "cs CS« Note II Yes Yes Yes 'tc~o Yes 't C\ 'l;o ' " R AdV.at~h""' Svc (Sec ~otc7) Yes No Yes 1'\o Yes No Ye\ 'lo 
9 \lc:mtlr}Call1 Scrv1~"C Yes No Yes ..,,, Yes "'o 't e\ 'o 
10 \1nb1le Scr.1ces Yes "'0 Yes ..,,, Yes "o \ C:\ '" I I Federal Subscnbcr L. .. .: Ch~~tges Y~ 'o;o Yes ,,, 't cs '" 't e' '" 1 ~ 'on-Re.:urnng Charges Yes Ye, \n \ e\ Yes 't C\ Yc, 't C:\ 

T)p« o( MS ,...c sc T'lf 
Strvlct Rc\olle" DIKOUnt" RM.ale" 01\Ct>unt" Re\ollc"' D•~•>unl' Re,Jit'' 01\<:t>unt"' 

I Grandla1hcrcd Ser.1ccs Yes Yes Yt>s Ye\ Yes 't es \ e\ Yes 
:! Contract St:f'\ 1cc AIT3ngcmcnts "'ole S ,...oteS Yes 're' Y~ ,,, Yes Yes 
3 Promot1ons- > 90 0.}'S (Note 2) Yc'l Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yts ... 011.'} 
4 Promot1ons - < 90 Days (Note 2) Yes No Yes No Yes ... l) ' o "'o 
~ L•lclme Lmk Up Sen.1ces Yes Yes Yes 'tcs Yes 'tn 't"e• 'ote 4 
6 Qll EQII Scrv1ces CS« Note ll Yes Yes Yes Yn 'tcs 'tes 't C:\ Yts 
7 'I I St:f'\ 1ces c S« l';ote 81 "'o No 'l;o 1-.o Yes Yes Yes 'tcs 
8 AdV. atch'" Svc (Sec Note 7) Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes 'lou 
9 \ 1emoryCall* Serv1ce Yes No Yes "'o Yes ' " Ye' ' " IU \ lob111.' ',.:f\<ICCS YC'l No Yes ' " Yes 'o 't (\ '·· II Federal Subscnbt'r Lme Charaes Yes No Yes 'o Ye, '" Yc• 'o 
I~ 'on-Re~:urnng ChargC'l Yes Yes Yes Yc\ Yc\ Yc~ Yes " o 

Applicablr Notes: 

C randfatherrd servlcn can ~ resold only to u1stmg subKnbt'!'l ol 11 ... a~randf;uher(d \<r. •~e 
::> 'Where a~a•lable for resale. promotions w1ll bt' made ava1lab1e only 10 end use!'l "'ho wuuld ha•e qual,(jcd tor 

1he promotion had 11 been prov1ded by BeiiSouth d1re<:tly 

Rc\Jic' 

Yes 

YC1 

Yes 
)C1 

Yes 

' o 
'" Ye, 

Ye, 

Yc, 

\ C\ 

't C\ 

3 In Tenne1sec. long-tcnn pron:sotloru (offered fOf' more than mnety (90) dats) may ~ obl11ncd at one ol the tullo"' '"¥ r.a1es 
(a) the stated tanffrate,lcss the wholesale d1Kount. 

LA 

01-..;tiUnt 1 

't .. , 

Yes 

\ e\ 

'o 
Yes 

' o 
.... ., 

"" 
' " ,,, 
,,, 
'tn 

(b) the promotional rate (the promot•onal nue offered by Bell South "''II no1 bt' d1scounlcd fun her by the .. holcule d•Kounr ralc:J 
.l llfrlln~llnk Up serv1ces may be qffcred only to thoK subKnbe!'l who mee1 !he cntena1h111 BeiiSoulh currcnll) t~i>phes to \utl\..-nbcr\ 

National uchanac Camm ASSOCiation lnle!'lllle toll settlement pool JUSt ILS BeiiSoulh docs todoy The ma.\lmum rale chac 
Rcscllcr may chatJe for L1feLme Setv•ce shall be capped 11 the flat rcu1l rale offered by BciiSouth 
In MISSISSippi, all Contrail Suvlc:e Arranaemenu entered mto by BeiiSoulh or lemunaung after the dlecll\e dt~lc nt the 
CommiSSion Order (311M7} w1ll be subJect to resale without the wholc:·.ale d1\Coun1 All CSAs v.h"h are'" 
place as ol the cffecuvc dale of the Comm•u•on order (3110197) w1ll n01 bt' ehg•blc for resale 

6 Some of Bell South's local ell.change and toll telecommunications serv1ces lltC no1 available 1n cena1n .:en1ral olli.:e' •nd ucas 
7 AdV.,uchSM Serv1cc IS tanffe<l as BeiiSouth• AIN V1nual "'umber Call Oeta1l Sen.1ce 
8 Exclus1ons for N111911/[911 are also applicable to equ1pment assoc•o~lcd wtlh the sen, I(* 

\"cnn~n Scrtrmhcr I b. I~~ 

I 
I 
i 

' 


	10-7 No. - 4948
	10-7 No. - 4949
	10-7 No. - 4950
	10-7 No. - 4951
	10-7 No. - 4952
	10-7 No. - 4953



